ROUND MOUNTAIN TOWN BOARD NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM OPEN MEETING LAW (OML) AND ETHICS TRAINING TONOPAH BOCC CHAMBERS 101 RADAR ROAD TONOPAH, NEVADA

rmtownadmin@gmail.com WEDNESDAY, APRIL 27, 2016 – 1:30 P.M. to 5:00 P.M.

Greg Schoen, Chair James Swigart, Vice Chair Lisa Davila, Clerk Wesley Hubred, Member Roger Morones, Member Pearl Olmedo, Town Manager

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of the possibility of a quorum of the Round Mountain Town Board members attending Open Meeting Law (OML) and Ethics Training, April 27, 2016, at 1:30 P.M to 5:00 P.M.; at Tonopah BOCC Chambers, 101 Radar Road, Tonopah, Nevada.

No action will be taken by the Round Mountain Town Board.

DECLARATION OF POSTING

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF NYE

The undersigned deposes and says: The he/she is over the age of 21 years; that he/she posted at the places below mentioned, the Notice of Possible Quorum for the Round Mountain Town Board for Open Meeting Law (OML) and Ethics Training to be held on April 27, 2016 at 1:30 P.M. to 5:00 P.M, not later than 9:00 A.M. on April 22, 2016.

Name:	
Title:	
Signature:	

LOCATION:

Round Mountain Town Hall, 100 Hadley Circle, Hadley Subdivision, Round Mountain, NV U. S. Post Office, 83 Hadley Circle, Hadley Subdivision, Round Mountain, NV Round Mountain Public Library, 73 Hadley Circle, Hadley Subdivision, Round Mountain, NV Donald L. Simpson Community Center, 650 Civic Drive, Hadley Subdivision, Round Mountain, NV Round Mountain Fire House, Round Mountain, NV Nevada Public Notice Website https://notice.nv.gov